MOBILE TRACK SOLUTIONS



23-28XL | TRUCK/TRACTOR TOWED SCRAPER

SCRAPER BOWL

ISO Capacity

ISO Capacity - Sideracks
Width of Cut, To Router Bits
Capacity Struck

Capacity Struck - Sideracks
Max Depth of Cut

Ground Clearance @ CE
Apron Opening

HYDRAULICS

Bowl Cylinder Bore
Bowl Cylinder Stroke
Apron Cylinder Bore
Apron Cylinder Stroke
Ejector Cylinder Bore
Ejector Cylinder Stroke

24 4 yd®
283 yd®
135in
125 yd®
17.4 yd®
78in
244in
69 in

8in
18in
45in
251in
6in
76in

18.65 m®
2164 mé
3,429 mm
9.56 m®
1330 m*
198 mm
620 mm
1,753 mm

203 mm
457 mm
114 mm
638 mm
152 mm
1930 mm

BRAKES & TIRES

Brake Type Dry Disk
Caliper Quantity 2

Tire Quantity 2
Standard Tires 37.25R35
GROUND PRESSURE*

Loaded PSI 231
Empty PSI 85
WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION

Distribution Empty (Tongue) 30%
Distribution Empty (Axle) 70%
Distribution Loaded (Tongue) 32%
Distribution Loaded (Axle) 68%

DIMENSIONS
Width (Inside of Bowl)
4 \idth (Outside Rear Tires)
2 Width (Outside Bowl)
Height (Floor to top of Ejector)
Height (Sidewall)
Length (Floor)
5 Push Block to Axle
Axle to Cutting Edge
7 Cutting Edge to Hitch
Maximum Load Rating

(-]

SHIPPING MODIFICATIONS
Height (Overall Shipping)

Width (Overall Shipping)

Length (Overall Shipping)

Empty Weight

WN -

132in
133in
145in
72in
36in
72in
93in
171in
218 in
75,000 Ibs

153 in

147 in

498 in
42,000 Ibs

3,353 mm
3378 mm
3,683 mm
1,829 mm
914 mm
1,829 mm
2,362 mm
4343 mm
5537 mm
34,020 kg

3,886 mm
3,734 mm
12 649 mm
19,050 kg
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