## 23-28XL

## TRUCK/TRACTOR TOWED SCRAPER





## **SPECIFICATIONS**

## 23-28XL | TRUCK/TRACTOR TOWED SCRAPER

SCRAPER BOWL		
ISO Capacity	24.4 yd3	18.65 m <sup>3</sup>
ISO Capacity - Sideracks	28.3 yd <sup>3</sup>	21.64 m <sup>3</sup>
Width of Cut, To Router Bits	135 in	3,429 mm
Capacity Struck	12.5 yd <sup>3</sup>	9.56 m <sup>s</sup>
Capacity Struck - Sideracks	17.4 yd3	13.30 m <sup>3</sup>
Max Depth of Cut	7.8 in	198 mm
Ground Clearance @ CE	24.4 in	620 mm
Apron Opening	69 in	1,753 mm

HYDRAULICS		
Bowl Cylinder Bore	8 in	203 mm
Bowl Cylinder Stroke	18 in	457 mm
Apron Cylinder Bore	4.5 in	114 mm
Apron Cylinder Stroke	25.1 in	638 mm
Ejector Cylinder Bore	6 in	152 mm
Ejector Cylinder Stroke	76 in	1930 mm

BRAKES & TIRES	
Brake Type	Dry Disk
Caliper Quantity	2
Tire Quantity	2
Standard Tires	37.25R35

GROUND PRESSURE*	
Loaded PSI	23.1
Empty PSI	8.5

WEIGHT DISTRIBUTION		
Distribution Empty (Tongue)	30%	
Distribution Empty (Axle)	70%	
Distribution Loaded (Tongue)	32%	
Distribution Loaded (Axle)	68%	

	DIMENSIONS		
	Width (Inside of Bowl)	132 in	3,353 mm
4	Width (Outside Rear Tires)	133 in	3,378 mm
2	Width (Outside Bowl)	145 in	3,683 mm
	Height (Floor to top of Ejector)	72 in	1,829 mm
	Height (Sidewall)	36 in	914 mm
	Length (Floor)	72 in	1,829 mm
5	Push Block to Axle	93 in	2,362 mm
6	Axle to Cutting Edge	171 in	4,343 mm
7	Cutting Edge to Hitch	218 in	5,537 mm
	Maximum Load Rating	75,000 lbs	34,020 kg

	SHIPPING MODIFICATIONS		
1	Height (Overall Shipping)	153 in	3,886 mm
2	Width (Overall Shipping)	147 in	3,734 mm
3	Length (Overall Shipping)	498 in	12,649 mm
	Empty Weight	42,000 lbs	19,050 kg



